504223122 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4269799

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEY | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | · | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| BIND THERAPEUTIC | S, INC. | | 08/01/2016 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | |
| Name: | PFIZER | NC. | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: Internal Address: | PFIZER 235 EAS | | HIEF IP COUNSEL |
| Name: Street Address: | PFIZER 235 EAS | ST 42ND STREET LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CH | HIEF IP COUNSEL |
| Name: Street Address: Internal Address: | PFIZER 235 EAS ATTN: L | ST 42ND STREET LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CH ORK | HEF IP COUNSEL |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8206747 |
| Patent Number: | 9393310 |
| Patent Number: | 8318208 |
| Patent Number: | 8613954 |
| Patent Number: | 8603534 |
| Patent Number: | 8617608 |
| Application Number: | 61061760 |
| Application Number: | 61105916 |
| Application Number: | 61106777 |
| Application Number: | 61169514 |
| Application Number: | 61175209 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:~IPGSGro@pfizer.comCorrespondent Name:PFIZER INC.Address Line 1:235 EAST 42ND STREETAddress Line 2:AtTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSELNEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

504223122

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PC45201PR1-5, A,B,C,E,F,G |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARGARET ABBOTT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Margaret Abbott/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/10/2017 |
| Total Attachments: 15 | |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 1.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 2.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 3.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 4.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 5.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 6.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 7.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 8.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 9.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 10.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 11.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 12.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 13.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 14.tif |
| source=BindToPfizer-Assignment#page | 15.tif |

Patent Assignment Agreement

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into this 1st day of August 2016, by and between Bind Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware having a principal place of business at 325 Vassar Street, Cambridge, MA 02139 ("Assignor") and Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal office at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS:

Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 1, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications (whether provisional or otherwise) listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents").

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignors desire to assign and transfer to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee (a) all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, (i) any inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed therein, and any continuations. continuations-in-part (but only to the extent the claims thereof are entitled to the benefit of the parent priority date), divisions, reissues, reissuances, revisions, reexaminations, counterparts, extensions or available foreign equivalents thereof (to the extent that a deadline for a filing has not passed without such filing having being made), (ii) all corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter arising or in effect, and (iii) all rights to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents in respect of any of the inventions to the extent fully supported by the Patents in any country of the world, including the right to claim priority from said Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world, all Letters Patent or extension certificates which may be granted thereon for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due as of the Effective Date or

thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or misappropriation thereof or other conflict therewith or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right of Assignee to sue for damages or lost profits, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor shall execute, or cause to have executed without further consideration any confirmatory assignment of the Patents, further applications and other documents that may be reasonably required in addition to the signing of this Assignment and reasonably requested by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in order to transfer the ownership of the Patents in individual countries and to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 3. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction:
 - 3.1 to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents; and
 - 3.2 to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all letters patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Furthermore:

- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which, when executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party, it being understood that both parties need not sign the same counterpart.
- 5. No variation of this Assignment shall be effective unless it is in writing and signed by the parties (or their authorised representatives).
- 6. This Assignment and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the United States of America and the State of New York.
- 7. The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of the United States of America and the State of New York shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this assignment or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

> BIND Therapeutics, Inc. Name: ANDROW J. NIRKH

Title: 1000001 + CED

Witness:

Name and date Peter N. Handrinus

AUgust 2,2016

Witness:

Wallow Name and date Andrew 1. Moosman August 1,2016

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 1st day of August, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Argura J. 4078Con , who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>IM UCAN SC</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and whom acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of BIND Therapeutics, Inc.

<u>Aharn Fillare</u> Notary Public



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Pfizer Inc. Name:

Roy F. Waldron **Title: Senior Vice President**

Witness: 8/1/16 Name and date

Witness: usil sheard

Name and date

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 1st day of August, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Roy F. Waldron, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a driving license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and whom acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Pfizer Inc.

Martho Lepitio Notary Public

MARTHA SIBILIO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01SI6311090 Qualified in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York County Commissions Expires September 8, 20



SCHEDULE A

• • •

PATENTS

| SCHEDULE A | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application | | | |
| | Algería | 150142 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| 2112A/BBZ 071 | | P150100770 | 3/13/2015 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-019/ | Australia | 2009268923 | 6/16/2009 | 2009268923 | 1/7/2016 | Granted | | | |
| BZ-059/ | Australia | 2013315118 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Australia | 2013315125 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-064/ | Australia | 2014302215 | 6/27/2014 | · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Barbados | 2001/1784 | 9/16/2013 | | - | Pending | | | |
| BZ-014/ | Belgium | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted | | | |
| BZ-014/D1 | Belgium | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted | | | |
| BZ-028/ | Belgium | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted | | | |
| BZ-019/ | Brazil | PI09151664 | 6/16/2009 | 23033370 | 1111312014 | Published | | | |
| BZ-044/ | Brazil | 1120120160214 | 12/10/2010 | | ·} | | | | |
| | for the second | - éle alexén devine devine de la mainimient | | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-059/ | Brazil | BR1120150059406 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Brazil | BR112015 0058787 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-064/ | Brazil | BR1120150327583 | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Brunei Darussalam | BN/N2015/0023 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-014/ | Canada | 2702305 | 3/31/2008 | 2702305 | 7/21/2015 | Granted | | | |
| BZ-014/D1 | Canada | 2891005 | 3/31/2008 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-019/ | Canada | 2728176 | 6/16/2009 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | A. C. S. S. S. S. S. Sandar, and the C. Salaraman of Parameter Strength and Science Science Scien | Pending | | | |
| BZ-044/ | Canada | 2783535 | 12/10/2010 | An alamatan ang sang sang sang sang sang sang san | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Pending | | | |
| BZ-059/ | Canada | 2885193 | 9/16/2013 | [****** | e <mark>a</mark> n in tetre - a tan tana ang tangka na tang Tangka na tangka na ta Tangka na tangka na ta | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Canada | 2885022 | 9/16/2013 | | ····· | Pending | | | |
| BZ-064/ | Canada | awaiting | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Chile | CL655-2015 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ÷ | | | | |
| | China (People's Republic) | | 9/16/2013 | | | Published | | | |
| BZ-019/ | | 200980128123.0 | 6/16/2009 | | | Abandoned | | | |
| BZ-019/D1 | China (People's Republic) | 201510271921.6 | 6/16/2009 | | | Published | | | |
| BZ-044/ | China (People's Republic) | 201080061714.3 | 12/10/2010 | ZL201080061714.3 | 11/25/2015 | Granted | | | |
| BZ-059/ | China (People's Republic) | 201380056026.1 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published | | | |
| BZ-061/ | China (People's Republic) | 201380056014.9 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published | | | |
| BZ-064/ | China (People's Republic) | 201480042574.3 | 6/27/2014 | | 1 | Published | | | |
| BZ-059/ | Colombia | 15086197 | 9/16/2013 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Published | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Colombia | 15086203 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Costa Rica | 2015-0189 | 9/16/2013 | | n de mar en la companya de | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Dominican Republic | P2015-0061 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Ecuador | IEP1-2015-13179 | 9/16/2013 | - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Published | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Egypt | PCT395/2015 | 9/16/2013 | + · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Pending | | | |
| BZ-061/ | El Salvador | 20150018189 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published | | | |
| 02-001/ | Eurasian Patent | 20730018189 | 3/10/2013 | | | ruonsneo | | | |
| D7 014/ | | 301070400 | 2/21/2000 | 000175 | 2/21/05/17 | 0 | | | |
| BZ-014/ | Organization | 201070409 | 3/31/2008 | 023175 | 5/31/2016 | Granted | | | |
| 07 010/ | Eurasian Patent | 001100000 | | | | | | | |
| BZ-019/ | Organization | 201170038 | 6/16/2009 | 020954 | 3/31/2015 | Granted | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | 4 4 | | | | | |
| BZ-028/ | Organization | 201170039 | 6/16/2009 | 021422 | 6/30/2015 | Granted | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | | | | |
| BZ-033/ | Organization | 201100765 | 12/15/2009 | 1 | | Pending | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | | |
| BZ-038/ | Organization | 201170040 | 6/16/2009 | 020753 | 1/30/2015 | Granted | | | |
| ***** | Eurasian Patent | | | . pix | | | | | |
| BZ-041/ | Organization | 201290497 | 12/15/2010 | | a naga sa | Pending | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | i viruing | | | |
| BZ-044/ | Organization | 201290482 | 12/10/2010 | | | Don d' | | | |
| 1.2.VTTI | Eurasian Patent | LV1270402 | 12/10/2010 | | · [| Pending | | | |
| D7 NASI | | 201200400 | 10/12/0010 | 1 | | | | | |
| BZ-045/ | Organization | 201290499 | 12/15/2010 | | Į | Pending | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | | | | |
| BZ-047/ | Organization | 201290498 | 12/15/2010 | | | Abandoned | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | | | | |
| BZ-049/ | Organization | 201390600 | 10/24/2011 | | 1 | Pending | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | | | | |
| BZ-059/ | Organization | 201590583 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending | | | |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | ······································ | | | | | |
| BZ-061/ | Organization | 201590586 | 9/16/2013 | | } | Published | | | |

| | | SUNCUU | SCHEDULE A | | | ł |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| | Eurasian Patent | | | | | 2 |
| BBZ-064/ | Organization | 201690085 | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending |
| BBZ.020XCIEP | European Patent | 09794932.5 | 6/16/2009 | | | Published |
| 0 | Convention | | 0110/2003 | | ., | |
| 222 | European Patent | | | | | |
| BBZ-014/ | Convention | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| 007.014/01 | European Patent Convention | 11186009 6 | 3 13 1 13 3 4 4 | 0.10.0002 | | |
| BBZ-014/D1 | European Patent | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D2 | Convention | 13162786.1 | 3/31/2008 | | | Dated |
| 002-01-02 | European Patent | 13102780.1 | 5/51/2006 | | | Published |
| BBZ-014/D3 | Convention | 13162789.5 | 3/31/2008 | | | Published |
| 000 01:005 | European Patent | 10102709.9 | 3/2 1/2 0/0 | · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | 1 donstied |
| BBZ-019/ | Convention | 09794913.5 | 6/16/2009 | | | Published |
| | European Patent | 07774713.3 | ur 10/2009 | | | 17 401151160 |
| BBZ-028/ | Convention | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Opposed |
| | European Patent | | 0,10,2005 | 2007370 | 1/10/2014 | Oppuaco |
| BBZ-028/D1 | Convention | 14150948.9 | 6/16/2009 | l. | | Published |
| | European Patent | The second s | | | | ir consticu |
| BBZ-033/ | Convention | 09835578.7 | 12/15/2009 | THE STATE | | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | e e de la companya d | |
| BBZ-038/ | Convention | 09794917.6 | 6/16/2009 | | | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | an an an ann an ann ann an an an an an a | 1 CONSILICO |
| BBZ-041/ | Convention | 10842556.2 | 12/15/2010 | | | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | | 1 00101100 |
| BBZ-044/ | Convention | 10836748.3 | 12/10/2010 | | | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | | |
| BBZ-045/ | Convention | 10842554.7 | 12/15/2010 | | | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | | |
| BBZ-047/ | Convention | 10842557.0 | 12/15/2010 | | | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | | |
| BBZ-049/ | Convention | 11835279.8 | 10/24/2011 | | 1 | Published |
| | European Patent | | | | | |
| BBZ-054/ | Convention | 12775568.4 | 9/24/2012 | | | Published |
| *** | European Patent | | | | | |
| BBZ-059/ | Convention | 13771005.9 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published |
| 00000216 | European Patent | 1000100.50 | 0/1/20070 | | | |
| BBZ-061/ | Convention European Patent | 13771006.7 | 9/16/2013 | | • | Published |
| BBZ-064/ | | 14010001 4 | 2650014 | | | |
| BBZ-014/ | Convention France | <u>14816901.4</u> 08744752.0 | 6/27/2014 | 12126700 | 100000000 | Published |
| BBZ-014/D1 | | | | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/01 BBZ-028/ | France France | <u>11186037.5</u> 09794915.0 | 3/31/2008 6/16/2009 | 2436376 2309990 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/ | Germany | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Germany | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Germany | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted Granted |
| BBZ-014/ | Greece | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Greece | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-028/ | Greece | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-061/ | Guatemala | A-2015-000063 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Honduras | 2015-000513 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-019/D1 | Hong Kong | 15112462.7 | 6/16/2009 | | | Published |
| BBZ-059/ | Hong Kong | 15112248.8 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Hong Kong | 15112246.0 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-019/ | India | 151/DELNP/2011 | 6/16/2009 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-044/ | India | 5367/DELNP/2012 | 12/10/2010 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Published |
| BBZ-059/ | India | 2146/DELNP/2015 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | India | 2148/DELNP/2015 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-064/ | India | 11809/DELNP/2015 | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Indonesia | P00201501659 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-014/ | Ireland | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |

| | | SCHEDU | LE A | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| 3BZ-014/D1 | Ireland | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| 3BZ-028/ | Ireland | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| 3BZ-019/ | Israel | 210024 | 6/16/2009 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-059/ | Israel | 237780 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-061/ | İşrael | 237779 | 9/16/2013 | | ** * | Pending |
| BBZ-064/ | Israel | 243171 | 6/27/2014 | **** | | Pending |
| BBZ-014/ | Italy | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Italy | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| 3BZ-028/ | Italy | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ.020XC1JP | Japan | 2011-514761 | 6/16/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ.020XCDIV | Japan | 2015-133649 | 6/16/2009 | | | Published |
| 3BZ-014/ | Japan | 2010-526977 | 3/31/2008 | 5410434 | 11/15/2013 | Granted |
| 3B2-014/D1 | Japan | 2013-229870 | 3/31/2008 | 5873855 | 1/22/2016 | Granted |
| 3BZ-014/D2 | Japan | 2016-006735 | 3/31/2008 | 0070000 | 112212010 | Published |
| 3BZ-019/ | Japan | 2011-514753 | 6/16/2009 | | | |
| 3BZ-019/D1 | Japan | 2015-246336 | 6/16/2009 | + | | Pending |
| 3BZ-019/01 3BZ-028/ | Japan | 2011-514754 | 6/16/2009 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-028/D1 | | | an a state of the | | | Abandoned |
| 3BZ-028/D1 | Japan | 2015-003088 | 6/16/2009 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-033/ 3BZ-033/D1 | Japan | 2011-540968 | 12/15/2009 | • (, , ' , ,) ,) , (, , , , , , , , , , , , , | | Pending |
| | Japan | 2015-088181 | 12/15/2009 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-038/ | Japan | 2011-514755 | 6/16/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| 3BZ-038/D1 | Japan | 2015-036679 | 6/16/2009 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-041/ | Japan | 2012-544792 | 12/15/2010 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-044/ | Japan | 2012-543308 | 12/10/2010 | 5891175 | 2/26/2016 | Granted |
| 3BZ-044/D1 | Japan | 2015-246239 | 12/10/2010 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-045/ | Japan | 2012-544768 | 12/15/2010 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-047/ | Japan | 2012-544796 | 12/15/2010 | 5898627 | 3/11/2016 | Granted |
| 3BZ-049/ | Japan | 2013-535141 | 10/24/2011 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-054/ | Japan | 2014-532068 | 9/24/2012 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-059/ | Japan | 2015-532122 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-061/ | Japan | 2015-532124 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-064/ | Japan | 2016-524248 | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-019/ | Korea, Republic of | 10-2011-7001000 | 6/16/2009 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-059/ | Korea, Republic of | 1020157009608 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-061/ | Korea, Republic of | 1020157009609 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-064/ | Korea, Republic of | 10-2016-7002157 | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-059/ | Malaysia | PI2015000653 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-061/ | Malaysia | PI2015000660 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-019/ | Mexico | MX/a/2010/014018 | 6/16/2009 | 306354 | 1/3/2013 | Granted |
| | Mexico | MX/A/2015/003405 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published |
| 3BZ-061/ | Mexico | MX/A/2015/003406 | 9/16/2013 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | Published |
| 3BZ-064/ | Mexico | MX/A/2016/000131 | 6/27/2014 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-014/D1 | Netherlands | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| 3BZ-059/ | New Zealand | 705812 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-061/ | New Zealand | 705985 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-061/ | Nicaragua | 2015000036 | 9/16/2013 | | - | Published |
| 3BZ-061/ | Panama | 90600-01 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| 72112A/BB2071 BBZ.020XC1PC | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2015/020343 | 3/13/2015 | | | Published |
| T BBZ.030XC1PC | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2009/047554 | 6/16/2009 | | | National Phase |
| <u>T</u> | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2009/056490 | 9/10/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ-014/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US08/58873 | 3/31/2008 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-019/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US09/47513 | 6/16/2009 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-028/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US09/047515 | 6/16/2009 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-032/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US09/67672 | 12/11/2009 | 1 | | Abandoned |

| | | SCHEDU | EA | | | |
|------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| BBZ-033/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US09/68028 | 12/15/2009 | | | Nationalized |
| 3BZ-038/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US09/47517 | 6/16/2009 | | | Nationalized |
| 3BZ-039/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US09/47518 | 6/16/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| 5BZ-041/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US10/60570 | 12/15/2010 | | | Nationalized |
| 3BZ-044/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US10/59879 | 12/10/2010 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-045/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US10/60564 | 12/15/2010 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-047/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US10/60575 | 12/15/2010 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-049/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US11/057498 | 10/24/2011 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-052/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US12/040215 | 5/31/2012 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-054/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | US12/056891 | 9/24/2012 | - | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-059/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2013/059936 | 9/16/2013 | ter and the state of the state | | Published |
| BBZ-061/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2013/059949 | 9/16/2013 | | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | Nationalized |
| BBZ-064/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2014/044617 | 6/27/2014 | | | Nationalized |
| BBZ-068/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2015/015887 | 2/13/2015 | | | Published |
| BBZ-072/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2015/026498 | 4/17/2015 | | | Published |
| BBZ-073/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2015/026500 | 4/17/2015 | | | Published |
| BBZ-075/ | Patent Cooperation Treaty | PCT/US2015/038963 | 7/2/2015 | | a, she a | Published |
| BBZ-061/ | Peru | 374-2015 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published |
| BBZ-061/ | Philippines | 1-2015-500561 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-014/ | Portugal | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-059/ | Singapore | 11201502065 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Singapore | 11201502008W | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-059/ | South Africa | 2015/01796 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | South Africa | 2015/01797 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-014/ | Spain | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Spain | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-028/ | Spain | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/ | Sweden | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Sweden | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-028/ | Sweden | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/ | Switzerland | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Switzerland | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-028/ | Switzerland | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| 72112A/BBZ071 | Taiwan | 104108222 | 3/13/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Thailand | 1501001446 | 9/16/2013 | | <u></u> | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Trinidad and Tobago | TT/A/2015/00044 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-014/D1 | Turkey | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-061/ | Ukraine | 201503598 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-014/ | United Kingdom | 08744752.0 | 3/31/2008 | 2136788 | 10/26/2011 | Granted |
| BBZ-014/D1 | United Kingdom | 11186037.5 | 3/31/2008 | 2436376 | 7/9/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-028/ | United Kingdom | 09794915.0 | 6/16/2009 | 2309990 | 1/15/2014 | Granted |
| 4162.1014 US | United States of America | 60/976197 | 28-Sep-07 | | | Expired |
| 4162.1014 US1 | United States of America | 12/059496 | 31-Mar-08 | 8246968 | 21-Aug-12 | Issued |
| 4162.1014 US2 | United States of America | 13/109425 | 17-May-11 | 8273363 | 25-Sep-12 | Issued |

| | | SCHEDULE A | | | | |
|------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| 4162.1014 US3 | United States of America | 13/109456 | 17-May-11 | 8236330 | 7-Aug-12 | Issued |
| 162,1014 US4 | United States of America | 13/595592 | 27-Aug-12 | | | Abandoned |
| 162.1014 US5 | United States of America | 13/891334 | 10-May-13 | 8603499 | 10-Dec-13 | lssued |
| 162.1014 US6 | United States of America | 13/891341 | 10-May-13 | 8603500 | 10-Dec-13 | Issued |
| 162.1014 US7 | United States of America | 13/891362 | 10-May-13 | 8603501 | 10-Dec-13 | Issued |
| 162.1014 US8 | United States of America | 14/182557 | 18-Feb-14 | 9295727 | 29-Mar-16 | Issued |
| 162.1014 US9 | United States of America | 15/046817 | 18-Feb-16 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ.020P | United States of America | 61/061,712 | 6/16/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ.020XCI | United States of America | 12/485,818 | 6/16/2009 | | 1 | Abandoned |
| BBZ.020XCD1 | United States of America | 13/667,299 | 11/2/2012 | 8,734,846 | 5/27/2014 | Issued |
| 3BZ.021C2P | United States of America | 61/183,101 | 6/2/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.021C3P | United States of America | 61/350,987 | 6/3/2010 | · | | Abandoned |
| BZ.021C4P | United States of America | 61/493,421 | 6/4/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.021C5P | United States of America | 61/655,514 | 6/5/2012 | | | Abandoned |
| 3BZ.021C6P | United States of America | 61/831,651 | 6/6/2013 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.021C7P | United States of America | 62/009,168 | 6/7/2014 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.021CP | United States of America | 61/148,423 | 1/30/2009 | | + | Expired |
| BZ.021P | United States of America | 61/057,245 | 5/30/2008 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Abandoned |
| BZ.022C2P | United States of America | 61/187,746 | 6/17/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.022C3P | United States of America | 61/356,060 | 6/18/2010 | | | |
| BZ.022C4P | United States of America | 61/498,563 | 6/19/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| 3BZ.022C5P | United States of America | 61/661,837 | 6/20/2012 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.022C6P | United States of America | 61/837,688 | | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.022C7P | United States of America | 62/015,442 | 6/21/2013 6/22/2014 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.022CP | United States of America | | a sund a sin a submart i submarte a secolar, i su u su | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.022P | United States of America | 61/148,425 | 1/30/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| | United States of America | 61/061,856 | 6/16/2008 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.023C2P BZ.023C3P | United States of America | 61/187,756 | 6/17/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.023C3P BZ.023C4P | United States of America | 61/356,061 | 6/18/2010 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.023C4P BZ.023C5P | United States of America | 61/498,565 | 6/19/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.023C6P | United States of America | 61/661,840 61/837,701 | 6/20/2012 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Abandoned |
| BZ.023C7P | United States of America | 62/015,443 | 6/21/2013 6/22/2014 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.023CP | United States of America | 61/148,427 | 1/30/2009 | | · | Abandoned |
| BZ.023P | United States of America | 61/061,830 | | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029C2P | United States of America | | 6/16/2008 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029C3P | United States of America | 61/187,761 | 6/17/2009 | a start of the second s | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029C4P | United States of America | 61/356,062 | 6/18/2010 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029C4P BZ.029C5P | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 61/498,566 | 6/19/2011 | - | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029C5P | United States of America United States of America | 61/661,841 | 6/20/2012 | | | Abandoned |
| | | 61/837,706 | 6/21/2013 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029C7P | United States of America | 62/015,444 | 6/22/2014 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029CP | United States of America | 61/148,432 | 1/30/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.029P | United States of America | 61/061,843 | 6/16/2008 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.030P | United States of America | 61/095,724 | 9/10/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ.030XC1 | United States of America | 112/557,065 | 9/10/2009 | 0.01/ 077 | | Abandoned |
| BZ.030XCD1 | United States of America | 13/716,275 | 12/17/2012 | 8,846,077 | 9/30/2014 | lssued |
| BZ.030XCD2 | United States of America | 14/499,599 | 9/29/2014 | 9,358,215 | 6/7/2016 | lssued |
| BZ.030XCD3 | United States of America | 15/173,752 | 6/6/2016 | | <u> </u> | Pending |
| BZ.031C2P | United States of America | 61/252,643 | 10/17/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.031C3P | United States of America | 61/394,416 | 10/19/2010 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.031C4P | United States of America | 61/549,291 | 10/20/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.031C5P | United States of America | 61/716,543 | 10/21/2012 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.031C6P | United States of America | 61/893,956 | 10/22/2013 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.031C7P | United States of America | 62/067,486 | 10/23/2014 | <u>}</u> | | Expired |
| BZ.031C8P | United States of America | 62/245,990 | 10/24/2015 | · · · · | | Pending |
| BZ.031CP | United States of America | 61/148,436 | 1/30/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.031P | United States of America | 61/105,844 | 10/16/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ.033C2P | United States of America | 61/286,832 | 12/16/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.033C3P | United States of America | 61/424,082 | 12/17/2010 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.033C4P | United States of America | 61/577,035 | 12/18/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.033C5P | United States of America | 61/739,075 | 12/19/2012 | ļ | | Abandoned |
| BZ.033C6P | United States of America | 61/918,858 | 12/20/2013 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.033CP | United States of America | 61/169,472 | 4/15/2009 | | | Abandoned |

| | | SCHEDULE A | | | | |
|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| BZ.033P | United States of America | 61/122,483 | 12/15/2008 | Fatent Number | Grant Date | Abandoned |
| BZ.033P | United States of America | 61/154,250 | 2/20/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ.034X | United States of America | 12/708,191 | 2/18/2010 | | | Published |
| BZ.035C2P | United States of America | 61/430,966 | 1/8/2011 | | | Expired |
| BZ.035C3P | United States of America | 61/584,834 | 1/10/2012 | | | Expired |
| BZ.035C4P | United States of America | 61/751,293 | 1/11/2013 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.035C5P | United States of America | 61/926,332 | 1/12/2014 | | ** | Abandoned |
| BZ.035CP | United States of America | 61/292,931 | 1/7/2010 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ.035P | United States of America | 61/182,392 | 5/29/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BZ-019/ | United States of America | 12/485399 | 6/16/2009 | 8206747 | 6/26/2012 | Granted |
| BZ-019/C1 | United States of America | 13/478691 | 5/23/2012 | 9393310 | 7/19/2016 | Granted |
| B2-019/C1 | United States of America | | | 45.54.5.5 <u>5.5.5</u> | i a de la companya d | |
| BZ-019/C2 | | 13/553210 | 7/19/2012 | 8318208 | 11/27/2012 | Granted |
| | United States of America | 13/659460 | 10/24/2012 | 0/12054 | 10/04/0013 | Published |
| BZ-019/C4 | United States of America | 13/862027 | 4/12/2013 | 8613954 | 12/24/2013 | Granted |
| BZ-019/C5 | United States of America | 13/903249 | 5/28/2013 | 8603534 | 12/10/2013 | Granted |
| BZ-019/C6 | United States of America | 13/903549 | 5/28/2013 | 8617608 | 12/31/2013 | Granted |
| BZ-019/PR1 | United States of America | 61/061760 | 6/16/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ-019/PR2 | United States of America | 61/105916 | 10/16/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ-019/PR3 | United States of America | 61/106777 | 10/20/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ-019/PR4 | United States of America | 61/169514 | 4/15/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-019/PR5 | United States of America | 61/175209 | 5/4/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P10 | United States of America | 62/186077 | 6/29/2015 | | | Pending |
| BZ-024/P2 | United States of America | 61/158009 | 3/6/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P3 | United States of America | 61/169464 | 4/15/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P4 | United States of America | 61/187792 | 6/17/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P5 | United States of America | 61/356260 | 6/18/2010 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P6 | United States of America | 61/499291 | 6/21/2011 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P7 | United States of America | 61/663125 | 6/22/2012 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P8 | United States of America | 61/839035 | 6/25/2013 | | | Expired |
| BZ-024/P9 | United States of America | 62/017559 | 6/26/2014 | alfa de la construir de la cons | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Expired |
| BZ-024/PR | United States of America | 63/061784 | 6/16/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P10 | United States of America | 61/839043 | 6/25/2013 | | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P11 | United States of America | 62/017563 | 6/26/2014 | - (************************************ | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P12 | United States of America | 62/186088 | 6/29/2015 | | | Pending |
| BZ-025/P2 | United States of America | 61/088299 | 8/12/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P3 | United States of America | 61/158012 | 3/6/2009 | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P4 | United States of America | 61/169462 | 4/15/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P5 | United States of America | 61/187795 | 6/17/2009 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P6 | United States of America | 61/293397 | 1/8/2010 | + | | Expired |
| BZ-025/P7 | United States of America | 61/356253 | 6/18/2010 | | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | Expired |
| BZ-025/P8 | United States of America | 61/499297 | 6/21/2011 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| BZ-025/P9 | United States of America | 61/663129 | 6/22/2012 | | | Expired |
| BZ-025/PR | United States of America | 61/061844 | 6/16/2008 | + | | Expired |
| BZ-025/PR | United States of America | 61/061702 | | | | Expired |
| BZ-020/PK BZ-027/P2 | United States of America | (1) Solid a single as a second s second second s | 6/16/2008 | | | Expired |
| | United States of America | 61/169519 | 4/15/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-027/P3 BZ-027/PR | | 61/175219 | 5/4/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-02//PK BZ-028/ | United States of America | 61/061704 | 6/16/2008 | 8430122 | 1000000 | Expired |
| | United States of America | 12/485406 | 6/16/2009 | 8420123 | 4/16/2013 | Granted |
| BZ-028/C1 | United States of America | 13/109375 | 5/17/2011 | 8293276 | 10/23/2012 | Granted |
| BZ-028/C2 | United States of America | 13/713553 | 12/13/2012 | 8609142 | 12/17/2013 | Granted |
| BZ-028/C3 | United States of America | 13/862128 | 4/12/2013 | 8652528 | 2/18/2014 | Granted |
| BZ-028/C4 | United States of America | 13/915049 | 6/11/2013 | 8663700 | 3/4/2014 | Granted |
| BZ-028/C5 | United States of America | 14/148082 | 1/6/2014 | 9375481 | 6/28/2016 | Granted |
| BZ-028/C6 | United States of America | 15/161785 | 5/23/2016 | | | Pending |
| BZ-028/P2 | United States of America | 61/088159 | 8/12/2008 | | | Expired |
| BZ-028/P3 | United States of America | 61/169541 | 4/15/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-028/P4 | United States of America | 61/175226 | 5/4/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-028/PR | United States of America | 61/061697 | 6/16/2008 | | · | Expired |
| BZ-032/ | United States of America | 12/636105 | 12/11/2009 | 8563041 | 10/22/2013 | Granted |
| BZ-032/D1 | United States of America | 14/015549 | 8/30/2013 | 8905997 | 12/9/2014 | Granted |
| BZ-032/P3 | United States of America | 61/240433 | 9/8/2009 | | | Expired |
| BZ-032/PR | United States of America | 61/122046 | 12/12/2008 | | | Expired |

| | | SCHEDULE A | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Applicatio Status |
| BBZ-032/PR2 | United States of America | 61/159625 | 3/12/2009 | is acone manuaci | Grant Date | Expired |
| BBZ-033/ | United States of America | 12/638297 | 12/15/2009 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ-033/C1 | United States of America | 13/108361 | 5/16/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ-033/C2 | United States of America | 13/556647 | | 9308179 | 4/12/2016 | |
| BBZ-033/C3 | United States of America | 13/338847 | 7/24/2012 | 9308179 9198874 | | Granted |
| | | | 12/9/2013 | 9198874 | 12/1/2015 | Granted |
| BBZ-033/C4 | United States of America | 14/922755 | 10/26/2015 | | | Published |
| BBZ-033/PR | United States of America | 61/122479 | 12/15/2008 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P10 | United States of America | 61/891097 | 10/15/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P11 | United States of America | 61/952446 | 3/13/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P12 | United States of America | 62/019606 | 7/1/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P13 | United States of America | 62/022909 | 7/10/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P14 | United States of America | 62/064685 | 10/16/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P15 | United States of America | 62/133757 | 3/16/2015 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P16 | United States of America | 62/243332 | 10/19/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-036/P2 | United States of America | 61/181827 | 5/28/2009 | 1 | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P3 | United States of America | 61/319456 | 3/31/2010 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P4 | United States of America | 61/347628 | 5/24/2010 | | ** | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P5 | United States of America | 61/451837 | 3/11/2011 | | | |
| BBZ-036/P6 | United States of America | and the second | | | | Expired |
| | | 61/608783 | 3/9/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P7 | United States of America | 61/712589 | 10/11/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/P9 | United States of America | 61/838430 | 6/24/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/PR | United States of America | 61/162834 | 3/24/2009 | an and the second s | | Expired |
| BBZ-036/PR8 | United States of America | 61/777546 | 3/12/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P10 | United States of America | 62/309535 | 3/17/2016 | | 1 | Pending |
| BBZ-037/P2 | United States of America | 61/248571 | 10/5/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P3 | United States of America | 61/286897 | 12/16/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P4 | United States of America | 61/350627 | 6/2/2010 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P5 | United States of America | 61/451845 | 3/11/2011 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P6 | United States of America | 61/608790 | 3/9/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P7 | United States of America | 61/777503 | 3/12/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P8 | United States of America | 61/952456 | 3/13/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/P9 | United States of America | 62/133753 | 3/16/2015 | + | | Expired |
| BBZ-037/PR | United States of America | 61/174643 | 5/1/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-038/ | United States of America | 12/485467 | 6/16/2009 | 8318211 | 11/27/2012 | |
| BBZ-038/C1 | United States of America | | | . 5 | *************************************** | Granted |
| ala a sebala na la faranzatan. Ia fa suna lumanan matemata nasara | | 13/660281 | 10/25/2012 | 9351933 | 5/31/2016 | Granted |
| BBZ-038/C2 | United States of America | 15/137682 | 4/25/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-038/P2 | United States of America | 61/182300 | 5/29/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-038/PR | United States of America | 61/173784 | 4/29/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-039/ | United States of America | 12/485462 | 6/16/2009 | 8613951 | 12/24/2013 | Granted |
| BBZ-039/C1 | United States of America | 13/910328 | 6/5/2013 | 8623417 | 1/7/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-039/C2 | United States of America | 14/091343 | 11/27/2013 | | | Published |
| BBZ-039/PR | United States of America | 61/173790 | 4/29/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-040/P2 | United States of America | 61/370160 | 8/3/2010 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-040/P3 | United States of America | 61/515001 | 8/4/2011 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-040/P4 | United States of America | 61/681349 | 8/9/2012 | ······································ | | Expired |
| BBZ-040/P5 | United States of America | 61/864744 | 8/12/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-040/P6 | United States of America | 62/036756 | 8/13/2014 | | • | Expired |
| BBZ-040/P7 | United States of America | 62/205374 | 8/14/2015 | · | | Pending |
| BBZ-040/PR | United States of America | 61/229896 | 7/30/2009 | | | alata a biyo da na manakala kata Timba a a kata i |
| an a | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | the second state of the se | | | | Expired |
| BBZ-041/ | United States of America | 13/523034 | 6/14/2012 | + | | Published |
| BBZ-041/P2 | United States of America | 61/286831 | 12/16/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-041/PR | United States of America | 61/240437 | 9/8/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-042/PR | United States of America | 61/249022 | 10/6/2009 | | - <u> </u> | Expired |
| BBZ-043/PR | United States of America | 61/260200 | 11/11/2009 | - <u> </u> | | Expired |
| BBZ-044/ | United States of America | 12/965294 | 12/10/2010 | 8357401 | 1/22/2013 | Granted |
| BBZ-044/C1 | United States of America | 13/253443 | 10/5/2011 | 8211473 | 7/3/2012 | Granted |
| BBZ-044/C2 | United States of America | 13/664133 | 10/30/2012 | 8916203 | 12/23/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-044/C3 | United States of America | 13/862090 | 4/12/2013 | 8956657 | 2/17/2015 | Granted |
| BBZ-044/C4 | United States of America | 13/909670 | 6/4/2013 | 8603535 | 12/10/2013 | Granted |
| BBZ-044/C5 | United States of America | 13/916133 | 6/12/2013 | 8637083 | 1/28/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-044/C6 | United States of America | 14/535713 | 11/7/2014 | 1 | aparanti 122 da mare | Allowed |
| BBZ-044/PR | United States of America | 61/285722 | 12/11/2009 | | | Exnired |

| | | SCHEDU | | | | |
|------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| BBZ-045/ | United States of America | 12/968625 | 12/15/2010 | 9295649 | 3/29/2016 | Granted |
| BBZ-045/C1 | United States of America | 13/372036 | 2/13/2012 | 8518963 | 8/27/2013 | Granted |
| BBZ-045/C2 | United States of America | 14/039906 | 9/27/2013 | 8912212 | 12/16/2014 | Granted |
| BBZ-045/C3 | United States of America | 15/016529 | with the local data and the second | 10712232 | 12/10/2014 | |
| BBZ-045/PR | United States of America | | 2/5/2016 | | | Pending |
| | | 61/286559 | 12/15/2009 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-046/P2 | United States of America | 61/424180 | 12/17/2010 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-046/PR | United States of America | 61/286972 | 12/16/2009 | Ļ | | Expired |
| BBZ-047/ | United States of America | 13/523030 | 6/14/2012 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ-047/C1 | United States of America | 14/810005 | 7/27/2015 | | | Published |
| BBZ-047/C1/X | United States of America | 14/809940 | 7/27/2015 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ-047/PR | United States of America | 61/306729 | 2/22/2010 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P10 | United States of America | 62/064688 | 10/16/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P11 | United States of America | 62/133748 | 3/16/2015 | | ····· | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P12 | United States of America | 162/243335 | 10/19/2015 | | ning the second se | Pending |
| BBZ-048/P2 | United States of America | 61/451853 | 3/11/2011 | (Ån)n 1. V - () och juligen och her her her her her her her her her he | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P3 | United States of America | 61/608792 | 3/9/2012 | | | |
| BBZ-048/P4 | United States of America | | | · | | Expired |
| | | 61/712583 | 10/11/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P5 | United States of America | 61/777529 | 3/12/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P6 | United States of America | 61/838433 | 6/24/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P7 | United States of America | 61/891101 | 10/15/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P8 | United States of America | 61/952460 | 3/13/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/P9 | United States of America | 62/019609 | 7/1/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-048/PR | United States of America | 61/347703 | 5/24/2010 | ······································ | A set of the set of an and a set of the se | Expired |
| BBZ-049/ | United States of America | 13/880853 | 11/7/2014 | <u>.</u> | •• (*********************************** | Published |
| BBZ-049/PR | United States of America | 61/405778 | 10/22/2010 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 1.1 The second s second second s second second s second second s second second seco | Expired |
| BBZ-050/PR | United States of America | 61/489846 | 5/25/2011 | <u>.</u> | | Expired |
| BBZ-050/PR2 | United States of America | 61/652357 | 5/29/2012 | ÷ | | Expired |
| BBZ-050/PR3 | United States of America | 61/777277 | 3/12/2012 | | | |
| BBZ-050/PR4 | United States of America | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Expired |
| BBZ-050/PR5 | United States of America | 61/952469 | 3/13/2014 | | | Expired |
| | | 62/133762 | 3/16/2015 | <u>.</u> | | Expired |
| BBZ-050/PR6 | United States of America | 62/309533 | 3/17/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-051/P2 | United States of America | 61/550654 | 10/24/2011 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-051/P3 | United States of America | 61/718394 | 10/25/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-051/P4 | United States of America | 61/896310 | 10/28/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-051/P5 | United States of America | 62/072002 | 10/29/2014 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Expired |
| BBZ-051/P6 | United States of America | 62/248551 | 10/30/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-051/PR | United States of America | 61/490778 | 5/27/2011 | 1 | | Expired |
| BBZ-052/ | United States of America | 14/122583 | 6/30/2014 | <pre>NetWorksteinet.com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/</pre> | and a substitution of the second states and the second states of the second states of the second states of the | Abandoned |
| BBZ-052/C1 | United States of America | 15/016452 | 2/5/2016 | ************************************** | | Pending |
| BBZ-052/PR | United States of America | 61/491572 | 5/31/2011 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Expired |
| BBZ-053/PR | United States of America | 61/515004 | 8/4/2011 | | | |
| BBZ-054/ | United States of America | 14/346456 | 3/21/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-054/PR | United States of America | international and a second statements and a second statements and a second second second second second second s | 9/22/2011 | | + | Published |
| BBZ-055/PR | | 61/537980 | a a sector de la companya de la comp | | | Expired |
| | United States of America | 61/550661 | 10/24/2011 | | | Abandoned |
| BBZ-056/PR | United States of America | 61/577874 | 12/20/2011 | <u> </u> | | Expired |
| BBZ-056/PR2 | United States of America | 61/740930 | 12/21/2012 | ing and the second s | | Expired |
| BBZ-056/PR3 | United States of America | 61/920495 | 12/24/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-056/PR4 | United States of America | 62/097014 | 12/26/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-056/PR5 | United States of America | 62/272305 | 12/29/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-057/PR | United States of America | 61/623252 | 4/12/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-057/PR2 | United States of America | 61/776035 | 3/11/2013 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-057/PR3 | United States of America | 61/951588 | 3/12/2014 | *************************************** | | Expired |
| BBZ-057/PR4 | United States of America | 62/132805 | 3/13/2015 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-057/PR5 | United States of America | 62/308479 | 3/15/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-058/PR | United States of America | 61/702014 | 9/17/2012 | t | | where the second second second second |
| BBZ-059/ | United States of America | 14/027696 | 9/16/2013 | and the state and the second sec | + | Expired |
| | United States of America | the Child ball is the first of the Child ball and the second second second second second second second second s | | | | Published |
| BBZ-059/PR | | 61/702037 | 9/17/2012 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-060/P4 | United States of America | 61/907088 | 11/21/2013 | | + | Expired |
| BBZ-060/P5 | United States of America | 62/044558 | 9/2/2014 | | - | Expired |
| BBZ-060/P6 | United States of America | 62/083562 | 11/24/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-060/P7 | United States of America | 62/214033 | 9/3/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-060/P8 | United States of America | 62/276532 | 1/8/2016 | 1 | 1 | Pending |

| | | SCHEDULE A | | | | |
|------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Docket Number | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| 3BZ-060/PR | United States of America | 61/694531 | 8/29/2012 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-060/PR2 | United States of America | 61/728522 | 11/20/2012 | | ****** | Expired |
| 3BZ-060/PR3 | United States of America | 61/872367 | 8/30/2013 | a de la companya de l | | Expired |
| 3BZ-061/ | United States of America | 14/027689 | 9/16/2013 | | | Published |
| BZ-061/C1 | United States of America | 14/276461 | 5/13/2014 | 1 | | Published |
| 3BZ-061/C2 | United States of America | 14/276490 | 5/13/2014 | 1 | | Published |
| BZ-061/PR | United States of America | 61/732510 | 12/3/2012 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-061/PR2 | United States of America | 61/733627 | 12/5/2012 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-062/P2 | United States of America | 62/001887 | 5/22/2014 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-062/P3 | United States of America | 62/166405 | 5/26/2015 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-062/PR | United States of America | 61/771464 | 3/1/2013 | 1 | | Expired |
| 3BZ-063/P4 | United States of America | 62/138142 | 3/25/2015 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-063/PR | United States of America | 61/803594 | 3/20/2013 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-063/PR2 | United States of America | 61/804057 | 3/21/2013 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-063/PR3 | United States of America | 61/969412 | 3/24/2014 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-063/PR5 | United States of America | 62/314013 | 3/28/2016 | | | Pending |
| 3BZ-064/ | United States of America | 14/900925 | 12/22/2015 | 1 | | Published |
| 3BZ-064/PR | United States of America | 61/840950 | 6/28/2013 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-064/PR2 | United States of America | 61/871453 | 8/29/2013 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-065/P2 | United States of America | 62/034299 | 8/7/2014 | ***** | | Expired |
| 3BZ-065/P3 | United States of America | 62/203187 | 8/10/2015 | **** | | Pending |
| 3BZ-065/PR | United States of America | 61/862773 | 8/6/2013 | + | | Expired |
| 3BZ-067/P2 | United States of America | 62/051487 | 9/17/2014 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-067/P3 | United States of America | 62/221390 | 9/21/2015 | 1 | | Pending |
| 3BZ-067/PR | United States of America | 61/878314 | 9/16/2013 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-068/PR | United States of America | 61/939363 | 2/13/2014 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-070/P2 | United States of America | 62/136263 | 3/20/2015 | + | | Expired |
| 3BZ-070/PR | United States of America | 61/954194 | 3/17/2014 | | *** | Expired |
| 3BZ-070/PR3 | United States of America | 62/311617 | 3/22/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-071/ | United States of America | 14/656899 | 3/13/2015 | 1 | | Pending |
| 3BZ-071/PR | United States of America | 61/953628 | 3/14/2014 | + | | Expired |
| 3BZ-072/P2 | United States of America | 61/988474 | 5/5/2014 | 1 | | Expired |
| 3BZ-072/P3 | United States of America | 62/080124 | 11/14/2014 | | **** ******************************* | Expired |
| 3BZ-072/P4 | United States of America | 62/081836 | 11/19/2014 | | *** | Expired |
| 3BZ-072/PR | United States of America | 61/981327 | 4/18/2014 | **** | | Expired |
| 3BZ-073/P2 | United States of America | 62/080128 | 11/14/2014 | ************************************** | | Expired |
| BBZ-073/P3 | United States of America | 62/081837 | 11/19/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-073/PR | United States of America | 61/981339 | 4/18/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-074/P2 | United States of America | 62/154386 | 4/29/2015 | | - | Expired |
| BBZ-074/P3 | United States of America | 62/330479 | 5/2/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-074/PR | United States of America | 61/985032 | 4/28/2014 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-075/PR | United States of America | 62/020609 | 7/3/2014 | ***** | | Expired |
| BBZ-076/P2 | United States of America | 62/189853 | 7/8/2015 | ****** | | Expired |
| 3BZ-076/P3 | United States of America | 62/360726 | 7/11/2016 | **** | ·· [····· | Pending |
| 3BZ-076/PR | United States of America | 62/021567 | 7/7/2014 | + | ÷ | Pending |
| 38Z-077/PR | United States of America | 62/137549 | 3/24/2015 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-077/PR2 | United States of America | 62/313436 | 3/25/2016 | • | ··· | Pending |
| BBZ-078/PR | United States of America | 62/136274 | 3/20/2015 | | | Expired |
| 3BZ-078/PR2 | United States of America | 62/311619 | 3/22/2016 | 1 | | Pending |
| 3BZ-079/PR | United States of America | 62/136281 | 3/20/2015 | 1 | | Expired |
| 3BZ-079/PR2 | United States of America | 62/311624 | 3/22/2016 | 1 | *** | Pending |
| 3BZ-080/P2 | United States of America | 62/356573 | 6/30/2016 | 1 | | Pending |
| 3BZ-080/PZ | United States of America | 62/186043 | 6/29/2015 | + | | Expired |
| 3BZ-081/P2 | United States of America | 62/356574 | 6/30/2016 | 1 | | Pending |
| 3BZ-081/PR | United States of America | 62/186066 | 6/29/2015 | | | Expired |
| BBZ-082/PR | United States of America | 62/205456 | 8/14/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-083/P3 | United States of America | 62/242515 | 10/16/2015 | * | | Pending |
| BBZ-083/PR | United States of America | 62/208361 | 8/21/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-083/PR2 | United States of America | 62/238400 | 10/7/2015 | -f | | Pending |
| BBZ-083/PR4 | United States of America | 62/279295 | 1/15/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-083/PR5 | United States of America | 62/349377 | 6/13/2016 | + | | Pending |
| BBZ-084/PR | United States of America | 62/210092 | 8/26/2015 | ** | | Pending |

| Docket Number | | SCHEDULE A | | | | |
|------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Patent Number | Grant Date | Application Status |
| BBZ-085/PR | United States of America | 62/260075 | 11/25/2015 | 1 | | Pending |
| BBZ-085/PR2 | United States of America | 62/286734 | 1/25/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-086/PR | United States of America | 62/217527 | 9/11/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-087/PR | United States of America | 62/237980 | 10/6/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-087/PR2 | United States of America | 62/253377 | 11/10/2015 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-091/PR | United States of America | 62/293609 | 2/10/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-092/PR | United States of America | 62/293615 | 2/10/2016 | | | Pending |
| BBZ-093/PR | United States of America | 62/293617 | 2/10/2016 | | T | Pending |
| BBZ-096/PR | United States of America | 62/251588 | 11/5/2015 | { | | Pending |
| BBZ-097/PR | United States of America | 62/251583 | 11/5/2015 | 1 | | Pending |
| BBZ-099/PR | United States of America | 62/323215 | 4/15/2016 | 1 | | Pending |
| BBZ-059/ | Vietnam | 1201501340 | 9/16/2013 | | *** . ******************************** | Pending |
| BBZ-061/ | Vietnam | 1201501005 | 9/16/2013 | | | Pending |
| | | ··· | | | *** | |
| | | ** | | | | |
| | | - | | <u> </u> | | |
| | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |